

**WHARTON COUNTY, TEXAS
2024 CHEMICAL APPLICATION & VEGETATION CONTROL
JANUARY 1 - DECEMBER 31, 2024**

P - Awarded Bidder

Bids as presented to Commissioners' Court on November 27, 2023 and **awarded on November 27, 2023**

Specify Brand	ALT. BRAND NAME	Gallons					Quarts	Pounds		Ounces		2024 Primary
		2 x 2.5	30	1	2 x 1.67	20	1	3	4 x 5	16oz x 8	20	PRIMARY
A POLARIS												
EL CAMPO SPRAYING				85.00								EC SPRAYING
BETTER BONDS, LLC	AC COMPLETE NUFARM						248.69					
B GARLON 3A												
EL CAMPO SPRAYING				75.00								EC SPRAYING
BETTER BONDS, LLC	DOW AGRO SCIENCES	494.44										
C RODEO												
EL CAMPO SPRAYING	ROUNDUP CUSTOM			39.00								EC SPRAYING
BETTER BONDS, LLC	FARM GENERAL			124.90								
D ROUNDUP PRO												
EL CAMPO SPRAYING		NB										
BETTER BONDS, LLC	PRO MAX HERBICIDE	394.35										BETTER BONDS
E ROUNDUP PRO CONCENTRATE												
EL CAMPO SPRAYING				35.00								EC SPRAYING
BETTER BONDS, LLC	MSDS	264.88										
F GLYPHOSATE												
EL CAMPO SPRAYING	GLYSTAR PLUS			22.00								EC SPRAYING
BETTER BONDS, LLC	FARMWORKS			62.49								
G 2-4 D												
EL CAMPO SPRAYING				29.00								EC SPRAYING
BETTER BONDS, LLC	SOUTHERN AG						37.49					

Specify Brand	ALT. BRAND NAME	Gallons					Quarts	Pounds		Ounces		2024 Primary
		2 x 2.5	30	1	2 x 1.67	20	1	3	4 x 5	16oz x 8	20	PRIMARY
H 90% NON-ICONIC SURFACTANT												
EL CAMPO SPRAYING -	Ad Spray 90			30.00								EC SPRAYING
BETTER BONDS, LLC	ALLIGARE 90	153.17										
I DRIFT CONTROL												
EL CAMPO SPRAYING	ACCURACY					20.00						EC SPRAYING
BETTER BONDS, LLC	NOVITA SOLUTIONS	161.25										
J MSO												
EL CAMPO SPRAYING				23.00								EC SPRAYING
BETTER BONDS, LLC	ALLIGARE	199.68										
K DYNE-AMIC												
EL CAMPO SPRAYING				60.50								EC SPRAYING
BETTER BONDS, LLC	HELENA					51.99						
L TRYCERA												
EL CAMPO SPRAYING				105.00								EC SPRAYING
BETTER BONDS, LLC	ALLIGARE	408.55										
M CROP OIL												
EL CAMPO SPRAYING				18.00								EC SPRAYING
BETTER BONDS, LLC	LIQUID HARVEST			54.99								
N REMEDY												
EL CAMPO SPRAYING				82.00								EC SPRAYING
BETTER BONDS, LLC	CORTEVA			112.93								
O ESCORT												
EL CAMPO SPRAYING										6.00/OZ		EC SPRAYING
BETTER BONDS, LLC	BAYER								415.00			

Specify Brand	ALT. BRAND NAME	Gallons					Quarts	Pounds		Ounces		2024 Primary
		2 x 2.5	30	1	2 x 1.67	20	1	3	4 x 5	16oz x 8	20	PRIMARY
P CAPSTONE												
EL CAMPO SPRAYING				57.50								EC SPRAYING
BETTER BONDS, LLC	SDS	449.38										
Q PLATEAU												
EL CAMPO SPRAYING				146.00								
BETTER BONDS, LLC	ALLIGARE			53.12								BETTER BONDS
R OUTRIDER												
EL CAMPO SPRAYING										17.50/OZ		EC SPRAYING
BETTER BONDS, LLC	MONSANTO										443.44	
S METHOD												
EL CAMPO SPRAYING										2.68/OZ		EC SPRAYING
BETTER BONDS, LLC	BAYER	2312.50										
T GRAZON NEXT HL												
EL CAMPO SPRAYING				61.50								EC SPRAYING
BETTER BONDS, LLC	FORESTRY		2375.00									
U INDUCE												
EL CAMPO SPRAYING				34.00								EC SPRAYING
BETTER BONDS, LLC	FORESTRY	215.00										
V IMPEL												
EL CAMPO SPRAYING	RED			25.50								EC SPRAYING
BETTER BONDS, LLC	NOVITA SOLUTIONS	170.00										
W MILESTONE												
EL CAMPO SPRAYING										2.80/OZ		EC SPRAYING
BETTER BONDS, LLC	DOW AGROSCIENCES						131.25					

Specify Brand	ALT. BRAND NAME	Gallons					Quarts	Pounds		Ounces		2024 Primary
		2 x 2.5	30	1	2 x 1.67	20	1	3	4 x 5	16oz x 8	20	PRIMARY
X ESPLANADE												
EL CAMPO SPRAYING											11.23/OZ	EC SPRAYING
BETTER BONDS, LLC	BAYER						541.88					

Labor Section:	EL CAMPO SPRAYING	BETTER BONDS, LLC
Hourly Rate / Min. Amount	\$120.00	\$160.00
Equipment-Personnel List	YES	YES
Applicator License	YES	NO
Hold Harmless Agreement	YES	NO
DBA-Corp	YES	NO
Insurance Certificate	YES	NO
5 year experience	YES	NO

Comments:

EL CAMPO SPRAYING

APPLICATION SITE COORDINATOR \$ 55.00/HR
 ARDCO SKIDDER W/ SPRAY RIG FOR WET CONDITIONS &
 ROUGH TERRAIN \$ 130.00/R
 115HP JD TRACTOR W/ 14 FT SHREDDER \$ 100.00/HR

BETTER BONDS, LLC.

I CAN SUPPLY THE CHEMICAL ON THE PRICES ON THE BID FORM.

BUT I CAN'T PROVIDE THE SERVICE CURRENTLY, ONLY PROVIDING THE PRODUCTS.